W C P H AND D LLP

CH \$80.00 080219 60389599

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) beldw.		
LMA International, S.A.	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s)_08/23/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: P.O. Box 221	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:Victoria, Mahe	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Seychelles Zip:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
60/389,599	6,679,263	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes Mo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 60 State Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
State:MAZip: <u>02109</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (617) 526-6000		
Fax Number: (617) 526-5000	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: R/A/	2/14/05	
Goldenberg	Date Total number of pages including cover 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the PATENT Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the 700154232

Atty. Docket No. 108195,135US2/LMA-016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LMA International, S.A., hereinafter ASSIGNOR, having a place of business at P.O. Box 862, Osprey House, Old Street, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands, JE2 3RG, owns right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications, and Patents identified in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited, whose address is .PO. Box 221, Victoria, Mahe, The Seychelles, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the right, title and interest currently owned by Assignor in and to the said Inventions, Patents Applications, and Patents identified in Schedule A, and acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Inventions, all improvements therein, the Patent Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any Patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any Patent Applications which correspond with any of the following: the Patent Applications; any application that claims priority from the Patent Applications (including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Inventions and improvements therein any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0294

🖾 004

Atty. Docket No. 108195.135US2/LMA-016

affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Inventions and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Executed on schalf of NATIONAL, S.A. (ASSIGNOR) LMA INT

_⊇વ્ર∌પ DATE: <u>23 AUGUST</u>

Executed on Behalf of

THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY LIMITED (ASSIGNEE)

Paul Molla

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0295 ÷

Atty. Docket No. 108195.135US2/LMA-016

Schedule A

U.S. Patent(s)		
Patent No.	Issue Date	
6,679,263	20-Jan-2004	Automatic High Temperature Venting For
0,0.0,=00		Inflatable Medical Devices

U.S. Patent Application(s)		
Application No.	Filing Date	
60/389,599	18-Jun-2002	Automatic High Temperature Venting For
00/202,022		Inflatable Medical Devices

BOSTON 2089780v1

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0296